membership units to any unrelated party other than through this Trading Service.  Sellers 

shall pay Alerus a commission of three percent (3%) of the purchase price for each trade, 

with a minimum of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per transaction and a maximum 

fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00).  Offers to buy or sell 

membership units through the Trading Service are non-binding until a written contract for 

sale has been executed.  All offers to buy and sell remain subject to authorization by Red 

Trail's Board of Governors.  

o Offers to buy or sell membership units through the Trading Service are non-binding

[...]

seller, the Escrow Agent shall deduct an amount representing the sales’ commission and 

transfer such commission to Alerus.  The commission will be Three Percent (3%) of the 

4202876_1.DOC 

purchase price, but in no event less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) or more 

than Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00).  

8. Trade effective date.  All sales and transfers shall be effective upon the first day of the 

quarter following a match if 45 days has expired since the offer to sell was posted.  If the 

offer to sell is posted during the last 45 days of the quarter, the sale will be effective on